

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

T

668C0028

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

\*205130853 304-598-2067 BUCKEYE AGGREGATES INC 364 1/2 PATTERSON DR SUITE 277 MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

05/21/			IVIS OF SAL			haiseachas caonas an	(196169199999			LATEINA II PERINO
BID OPENING DATE:		06/11/	2008			BID	OPENII	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	STONE	1	EA Egate		770-06					
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		:	OPEN	END CONT	RACT			:	
	NECESS VIRGIN AT THE HEREIN NOTE:	ARY TO IA DIV LOCAT AFTER.  (1) VE WEBSIT (2) VE (1E. S (3) VE WITH C CHRONO (4) NU MAKE D	SUPPISION IONS NDORS E. WW NDORS ITES NDORS OMPAN LOGIC MBER UPLIC	LY ST OF H AND U CAN W.STA DO N YOU A SHOU Y NAM ALLY 12-BI ATES	MATERIALS ONE AND A IGHWAYS, NDER THE COMPLETE TE.WV.US/ OT NEED T RE BIDDIN LD STAMP E AND NUM THAT YOU DDING SCH OF THESE E SITES.	GGREGAT DISTRIC CONDITI BIDDING ADMIN/P O SEND G ON) EACH PAG BER PAG ARE SUB EDULE V	E TO T 1 TI ONS SI SCHEI URCHAS IN BLA GE AT ES MITTII ENDORS	THE WESHROUGH PECIFIE  DULES ASE ANK PAG THE TO	10 ED AT OUR GES,	
DOMESTIC	YEAR ONECESSORIGIN	F CONT R UNTI ARY TO AL CON	L SUC OBTA TRACT WELVE	AN H "RE IN A . TH (12) MAY T	IS CONTRA D EXTENDS ASONABLE NEW CONTR E "REASON MONTHS. ERMINATE	FOR ACTIME" TACT OR ABLE TI DURING THIS CO	PERIO HEREA RENEW ME" P THIS NTRAC	D OF ON FTER AS THE ERIOD S "REASO	IE (1) S IS SHALL DNABLE	>
SIGNATURE	11.	Kna	2	,,,,u		TELEPHONE 304-5	<u>98-200</u>	67	DATE 6	/9/08
V. Pres				87337	1					TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### **SIGNED BID TO:**

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



AMNOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

OI-D

Ţ

RFO NUMBER 668C0028

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

\*205130853 304-598-2067 **BUCKEYE AGGREGATES INC** 364 1/2 PATTERSON DR SUITE 277 MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>C</b>	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/21/								
BID OPENING DATE:	TANKE TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	06/11/	2008	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u></u>	ID O	PENING TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			2003100000000000			000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	DEACON	UDON	CTVTN	r TUE	DIDECTOD AE	BUBC	HASING 30 DAYS	
		N NOTI	- 1	o inc	DIKECIOK OF	FURG	HASING 30 DAIS	
:	MKTIIE	M MOIT	CE.					
	IINI FSS	SPECT	FIC P	ROVIS	IONS ARE STIP	ULAT	ED ELSEWHERE	1
						- 1	ONDITIONS AND	
			i 1		FIRM FOR THE	. 1		
	CONTRA	CT.						
						1		
	:						PON THE MUTUAL	
			: }		SPENDING UNI			
			ı <b>1</b>		TOR OF PURCHA	1		
					RATION DATE.		H RENEWAL SHALL	-
							DITIONS OF THE	
				AND	SHALL BE LIMI	. I E D	TO TWO (2) ONE	
	(I) YE	AR PER	IUDS.					
	CVNCEI	LATTON	. THE	DIRF	CTOR OF PURCH	IASTN	IG RESERVES THE	
							LY UPON WRITTE	
							AND/OR SERVICE	
							DO NOT CONFORM	
							NTRACT HEREIN.	
	5		:		E DIRECTOR OF	•		
					NIT TO PURCHA			
					LING OF A REC			
					IED ON THIS C			
					EMERGENCIES I			v v
			: 1			,	LAYS IN TRANS-	
	PURTAI OF WOR		AN U	NANII	CIPATED INCRE	ASE	IN THE VOLUME	
	Ur WUK	N+)						
	DUANTT	TIFS:	DUANT	ITIES	LISTED IN TH	IE RE	QUISITION ARE	
							SUPPLIED BY	
	1		i 1			1	OOD AND AGREED	
	THAT T	HE CON	TRACT	SHAL	L COVER THE G	UANT	TITIES ACTUALLY	
	ORDERE	D FOR	DELIV	ERY D	URING THE TER	RM OF	THE CONTRACT,	
	) }}}};	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		epp pp	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ND CONT	TIONS	
SIGNATURE		كروت تا		×	TELEPHO		DAT	
	ne//.	1. 1.	us		3(	)4-59	98-2067 L	6/9/08
w. pres.		FE	34-1	87337	'1		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/11	ENIDERD	ONDINO'				ECC IN	V SPACE AROVE LARE	LED 'VENDOD'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26505

#### Request for Quotation

OH-P

T

REQ NUMBER 668C0028

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

304-598-2067 **\*205130853 BUCKEYE AGGREGATES INC** 364 1/2 PATTERSON DR SUITE 277 MORGANTOWN WV

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/21/										
BID OPENING DATE:	•	06/11/	2008	(International June 1988)	lancas abando		BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO:		ITEM NUMBE	R	UNITPF	RCE	AMOUNT
					000000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	WUETUE	D MODE	ו מח	ECC T	LIAN	THE OIL	\	ES SHOWN.		
	WILLINE	K MOKE	OK L	ESS I	nan	THE QUE	414 I T I T	ES SHUWH.	•	·
	ORDERI	NG PRO	CEDUR	E: SP	ENDI	NG UNIT	r(s) s	HALL ISSUE	EΑ	
	WRITTE	N STAT	E CON	TRACT	ORD	DER (FOR	NUM MS	BER WV-39	) TO	
l .	1		1	1	)			THIS CONTI		
ŧ	1			1	1			E MAILED 7		
1	1		1	1 :	1			A SECOND (		
1	1				1		, AND	A THIRD	COPY	
	RETAIN	אם עם	IHE S	LENDI	NG U	INTI.				
	BANKRU	PTCY:	TN T	HE FV	FNT	THE VEN	IDOR/C	ONTRACTOR	FILES	
1	1			1	1			CT IS AUTO		
1	1				1			WITHOUT F		
	ORDER.									
								THIS CONTI		
								TERMS ANI ACHED PRIM		
1	1			3	1			ORMS, SALI		
F	1			1	1			INCLUDING		•
1	1	1			1	CD-ROM.	1		**	
	REV. 0	4/11/2	001							
	EXHIBI	T 10						e e e i		
	CVUIDI	1 TO								
						REQUISI	TION	NO.:668	C0028	
	<u>.</u>									
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		j			
								LLOWING CH		
1	1			)	1			Y REVISION	NS TO MY	
***************************************	rkurus	AL, PL	А син	NU/UK	SPE	CIFICAT	TUN	EIU.		•
	ADDEND	וא אח.	's:							
								~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
SIGNATURE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SEERE	VERSE :	SIDE FOR TERM	US AND CON	VOITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE SA	reM.	Ku						98-2067		5/9/08
V. pres.		TE		87337	1					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L T ELCO			74-10	<u>,,,,,</u>	1					~



DOCZE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ö

668C0028

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**\*205130853** 304-598-2067 **BUCKEYE AGGREGATES INC** 364 1/2 PATTERSON DR SUITE 277 MORGANTOWN WV 26505

05/21/20	8 0	IEN.	MS OF SAL		SHIP VI	•	F. U	. <u>u.</u>	FHERSHI LEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/11/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE  NO.  NO.  NO.  I L  ADI  VEN  REF  ORA  ANI INF  SPE	QUAN  . 1 .  . 2 .  . 3 .  . 4 .  . 5 .  UNDER DENDL  NDOR PRESE AL DI FORMA ECIFI	X	UOP  THAT MAY B  CLEAR DN MA ION H E PER ISSUE	FAILE CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	URE TO CONSE FOR READ TO ASSUMED TO THE SERVICE OF	NFIRM T JECTION THAT AN TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE DDENDUM SI Ckeye A	HE RECEI OF BIDS Y VERBAL ADE DURI REPRESEN ONLY D TO THE IS BIND GNATURE ggregates MPANY 0.8	PT OF TH  NG ANY TATIVES THE ING.	
RE	V. 11	1/96							
				!					
		-	VEND	OR PR	EFERENCE (	CERTIFI	CATE		
		,		SEE RE	PERSE SIDE FOR TE		ADITIONS		
IGNATURE Soul	z /1/1	? K.	ral			304-5	98-2067	DATE	6/9/08

34-1873371



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

668C0028

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402

\*205130853 304-598-2067 **BUCKEYE AGGREGATES INC** 364 1/2 PATTERSON DR SUITE 277 MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATEPHIN			MS UF SAL		SFIP	### T	000000000		O. II.	2000 PS	FREIGHT TERMS
05/21/											
BID OPENING DATE:	200030000000000000000000000000000000000	06/11/	<u> 2008</u>			<u> </u>	OPE	<u>NING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	<b>VBER</b>		UNF	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	CERTIF PREF3 APN PREFS APN (AS) REA (AS) REA (AS	ICATIO ENCE I 7 (DOE PLICAT CHECK BIDDER SIDED ARS IM ICATIO BIDDER ESIDEN RS OR IRGINI TE OF RSHIP, S MAIN INESS IMMEDI ICATIO BIDDER HAS AN MUM OF INTAIN SS WIT	N AND N ACC S NOT ION: ION: ION: ION: ION: ION: ION: ION:	APPL ORDAN  APPL S MAD NUS TELY DORL CERS PRECIATS NUCC CIATE CORP LINDR S TELY CORP	ICATION* CE WITH W Y TO CONS E FOR 2.5  IVIDUAL R LY IN WES PRECEDING  NERSHIP, ND HAS MAPLACE OF (4) YEAR FICATION; HELD BY A ON OR COR HEADQUAR LY IN WES EDING THE ORATION N OR SUBSI ED STATE QUARTERS IRGINIA C TELY PREC	IS HERE EST VIR TRUCTIO % PREFE ESIDENT T VIRGI THE DA  ASSOCIA INTAINES S IMMED OR 80% NOTHER PORATIO TERS OR T VIRGI DATE O  ONRESID ONRESID ONRESIDEN OR PRIN ONTINUO	GI C N VEA TO SI OF N R VIA TO SI OF N R A T T T T C I C T C I C T C I C T C I C T C I C T C I C T C I C T C I C T C I C T C I C T C I C T C I C T C I C T C I C T C T	MADE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC	FOR DDE, ACTS).  OR THE AND FOUR IIS CORPOR INCUSE OR IN	Y INGING SHI	
	CERTIF	ICATIO	Ν.		E FOR 2.5						
	REASON	3	1		/ERSESIDE FOR T				,	55555555555	
SIGNATURE	200	1 1	<u> </u>	OEE ME	CHOCAUCTUR'S	TELEPHONE	VUI I I UI	N <b>O</b>		DATE	
En	e Mi	Kua		<u> </u>		304-	5 <u>9</u> 8-	-2067			<b>'</b> 9/08:
TITLE		FE	3/1 1	87337	71				RESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V. Pres.		ONIDINIO			T NIANIE AND	100000	<u> </u>				and the second second



VENDOR

**\*205130853** 

SUITE 277 MORGANTOWN WV

**BUCKEYE AGGREGATES INC** 

364 1/2 PATTERSON DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26505

304-598-2067

# Request for Quotation

668C0028

(N)P	40	Έ	(1)
		6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

**%**Т-р. ⊢О

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED	<u> </u>		MS OF SAL		18192010000000	SHIPV		8 6.83			200000	FREIGHT TERMS
05/21/20												
BID OPENING DATE:	500.000.0000.0000	06/11/	2008	areactic passes of the	undanes una	5501005460016700	BID	OP	<u>PENING </u>	IME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	BER		UNITE	PRICE		AMOUNT
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000									500500000000000000000000000000000000000	9000000000	
1 -				1				Ł	RTIFIES			
									RAGE AT			
\$ I									JECT BE		[D	
1									RESIDEI			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1								ARS	: IMMED	CATELY	1	
t i		ING SU	BMISS	ION O	F TH	IS BI	D;					
OR												
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									LOAINE	A		
1									OR IS A			
1								l l	SUBSID			
J I I									ICIPAL F			
l l									[NG A M]		1	
1 1									FIES TH			
									RAGE AT		Γ	TO AND
									ATE'S OF			
									WEST V			The state of the s
WH	IO HA	VE RES	IDED	IN TH	E ST	ATE C	DNTINU	o u s	SLY FOR	THE 7	rwo	
YE	ARS	IMMEDI	ATELY	PREC	EDIN	G SUBI	MISSIO	N D	F THIS	BID.		
												-
BI	DDER	UNDER	STAND	S IF	THE :	SECRE	TARY OF	F  T	TAX & RE	EVENUE	Ξ	
DE	TERM	INES T	HAT A	BIDD	ER RI	ECEIV	ING PRI	EFE	ERENCE H	IAS		
FA	ILED	TO CO	NTINU	E TO	MEET	THE I	REQUIR	EME	ENTS FOR	R SUCI	ł	
PR	REFER	ENCE,	THE S	ECRET	ARY I	MAY D	RDER TI	HE	DIRECTO	OR OF		
PU	IRCHA	SING T	0: (	A) RE	SCIN	D THE	CONTRA	ACT	COR PUR	RCHASE	=	
OR	DER	ISSUED	; OR	(B) A	SSES	S A P	ENALTY	AG	SAINST S	SUCH		
BI	DDER	IN AN	AMOU	NT NO	T TO	EXCE	ED 5% (	OF	THE BII	OMA C	JNT	
l i									IE CONTR			
									ICE ON T			1
1		CT OR										
												-
ВУ	SUB	MISSIO	N OF	THIS	CERT	IFICA	TE, BII	DDE	R AGREE	ES TO		
									MATION T		=	
									DEPARTME			
									CTOR OF			
1					i				YING TH	TAF		
1 1								Ł	XES, PE		ΕD	
		, ,		SEE RE	VERSE S	وتخذب المساوية والمتاركين	RMS AND CO	TICINC	TIONS		lnar-	
SIGNATURE	///	Zu.	al	_		1	TELEPHONE 304-5	59.8	-2067		DATE 6	/9/08
TITLE		FF	HV 2	40000	····	L		<del></del>	1	RESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
v. Pres	I DECO	OVIDIVIO .		18733		E AND	NODECC	· IKI				D 'VENDOR'



Pres.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

668C0028

PAGE 7.

\*\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

BY ORDER

þ

T

\*205130853 304-598-2067 BUCKEYE AGGREGATES INC 364 1/2 PATTERSON DR SUITE 277 MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 05/21/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 06/11/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THAT SUCH INFORMATION DOES NOT CONTAIN THE AMOUNTS OF TAXES PAID NOR ANY OTHER INFORMATION DEEMED BY THE TAX COMMISSIONER TO BE CONFIDENTIAL. UNDER PENALTY OF LAW FOR FALSE SWEARING (WEST VIRGINIA CODE 61-5-3), BIDDER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THIS CERTIFICATE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE IN ALL RESPECTS; AND THAT IF A CONTRACT IS ISSUED TO BIDDER AND IF ANYTHING CONTAINED WITHIN THIS CERTIFICATE CHANGES DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, BIDDER WILL NOTIFY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IN WRITING IMMEDIATELY. BIDDER: Buckeye Aggregates, Inc. 6/9/08 DATE: SIGNED: V. Pres. TITLE: \* CHECK ANY COMBINATION OF PREFERENCE CONSIDERATION(S) IN EITHER "A" OR "B", OR BOTH "A" AND "B" WHICH YOU ARE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE. YOU MAY REQUEST UP TO THE MAXIMUM 5% PREFERENCE FOR BOTH "A" AND "B". (REV. 12/00) NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-598-2067 SIGNATURE DATE 6/9/08

34-1873371



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

668C0028

PΑ	ĞĒ
	8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

%±-₽ +O

\*205130853 304-598-2067 BUCKEYE AGGREGATES INC 364 1/2 PATTERSON DR SUITE 277 MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		Fe	JB		FREIGHT TE	RMS
05/21/											
BID OPENING DATE:		06/11/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	3	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUN	ıπ
			6666666666666						808088888		
	10	HTJ TYTKI	C 1E							•	
		UILDIN	•	TON C	TREET, EAST						
					5305-0130						
	J				J00J 0100						
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFOR	MATIO	N ON THE	FACE	OF		
					D MAY NOT B						
	SEALED	BID									
	BIIVEB -	ļ			77						
	BUYER:				33						
	RFQ. N	n			668C00	28					
		~ .			00000						
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		06/11/	2008					
			]								
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 P	М					
									.		
	DIEACE	DDOVI		A 3/ A 1	UMBED TH OA	or	TO LIFE				
					UMBER IN CA NG YOUR BID		IS NECE	SSARY			
	IO CON	IACI	JU KE	BAKDI	עום אטטו פא	•			f		
					<u>304-598-206</u>	7	··· ··· ··· ·· ·· · · · · · · · · · ·				
			***************************************								
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT CLEA	RLY):					
			-	ļ	Tono M. Kin	_ 1			Ì		
	_				Gene_MKira	3 <del>-</del>					
			j								
											İ
					•		-				
			· ·								
,			***************************************	1		}					
			ŀ	]							1
	A-1000	222222422222222222					10210102030100700				
SIGNATURE		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CON PHONE	DITIONS	1,	DATE		
1670	ne ///	1. X.	<u>ral</u>				98-2067			79/08	<u> </u>
V. Pres.		TE PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PE	$\frac{N}{34-1}$	87337 <sup>-</sup>	1	<del></del>		RESS CHAI		O BE NOTED A	BOVE
	N RESPO	ONIDING T			NAME AND ADD	DRESS II	NI SPACE AF	ROVELAR	DEI EF	Y WENDOD!	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

SH-p

T

668C0028

PAC	E
·e';	4
	9

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

**\*205130853** 304-598-2067 **BUCKEYE AGGREGATES INC** 364 1/2 PATTERSON DR SUITE 277 MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	VIS OF SA	LE		SHIP	/IA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
05/21/											
BID OPENING DATE:		06/11/	2008	**************			BID	OPE	VING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ППҮ	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUI	VIBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		810000000000000000000000000000000000000		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000				10000000000			
	*****	TUTO	70 7	HE EN	ח חב	DEO	// PC0	020	***** TO	TA! .	
	****	11113	13 1	11 Lin Lin 14	D Ci	IX I W	66660	uzu	****	1 ML. •	
							i				
	i I										
		Ì									
											,
		)									
		]									
·											
							1				
						,					
		,		SEE RE	/ERSE SI		ERMS AND CON	ADITION	IS	10.4	
SIGNATURE	re M	n Ka	al				TELEPHONE 304-5	98	2067	DATE	6/9/08
V. Pres.		The state of the s		873371				71		ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V. Pres.   34-1873371   ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE											



VENNOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

のエーロ

ō

RFQ NUMBER 668C0028

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

\*205130853 304-598-2067 BUCKEYE AGGREGATES INC 364 1/2 PATTERSON DR SUITE 277 MORGANTOWN WV 26505

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

06/02/		TER	MS OF SAL	Æ	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/11/	2008		В	ID OPI	ENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
,			ADDEN!	DUM NO	). 1			
	EXHIBI,	T 3 -	LIFE	OF C	NTRACT, FIRS	T TWO	SENTENCES	
	READS:					- City de Berrenders		
	EXTEND: "REASO! A NEW	S FOR ANABLE CONTRA	A PER TIME" CT OR	IOD O THER RENE	EFFECTIVE ON FONE (1) YEA EAFTER AS IS THE ORIGINA DO SHALL NOT	R OR I NECES: L CON'	UNTIL SUCH SARY TO OBTAIN TRACT. THE	
	TO REA	D:						
	EXTEND: "REASO" A NEW	S FOR . NABLE ' CONTRA NABLE '	A PER TIME" CT OR	IOD O	EFFECTIVE ON F SIX (6) MON EAFTER AS IS THE ORIGINA DD SHALL NOT	THS OI NECES: L CON	R UNTIL SUCH SARY TO OBTAIN TRACT. THE	
	BID OP:	ENING :	DATE 1	REMAII	NS 06/11/08 A	T 1:3	0 P.M.	
	NO OTH	ER CHA	NGES.			erradorendo encomente e encomente de establam		
0001		1	EA	·	770-06		•	
	STONE		EGATE					
SIGNATURE		n —	/	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	NE	DATE	
TITLE	me//		na		3		8-2067	6/9/08
W. Pres.	.,.,		34-	18733	71		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

**医生性病的现在** 

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **13. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### **SIGNED BID TO:**

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 NOTE: Vendors should type Bid Schedule

### 12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

12.	1	<b>Bidding</b>	F.O.	В.	Vendor's	Storage	Site
-----	---	----------------	------	----	----------	---------	------

a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (State all sources for which bid prices apply) (e.g., Quarry location if Sandstone or Limestone; dredging or pit location if Gravel; production plant name and location if Slag)
	Tube City IMS, LLC
b)	EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S) A separate bid schedule must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors storage sites.

Mingo Junction, OH

Con- Tract Item	Description of Aggregate	B F.O.B.	<u>e</u>	
		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE, GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
Α	Class 1 Aggregate			\$4.25
В	Class 2 Aggregate			
c	AASHTO #1 Aggregate			
Ď	AASHTO #3 Aggregate			
Ē	AASHTO #4 Aggregate			
F	AASHTO #467 Aggregate			
G	AASHTO #57 Aggregate		<u>\$11.25</u>	
Н	AASHTO #67 Aggregate			
1	AASHTO #7 Aggregate			
j	AASHTO #8 Aggregate			
K	AASHTO #9 Aggregate			

NOTE: Vendors can complete the Bid Schedule at Purchasing's Web Site <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase</a>

## BIDDING SCHEDULE (Continued)

12.1	Bidding	F.O.B.	Vendor's	Storage	Site	(Continued)
------	---------	--------	----------	---------	------	-------------

L.	Stone for Gabions		 
M	Fine Aggregate		 
N	Standard Abrasives		
0	Modified Abrasives		
Р	Riprap		
Q	Shot Rock	_	
Ŕ	AASHTO #8 Modified		
S	AASHTO #9 Modified		
Ť	Pea Gravel		
•			
U	Haul by Vendor (Except It	ems Q and P):	
•		First Ton-Mile	
		Each Additional Ton Mile	
	<u> </u>		
٧	Haul by Vendor (Items Q	and/or P):	
		First Ton-Mile	
	@\$ for	Each Additional Ton-Mile	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

NOTE: Vendors should type Bid Schedule

#### 12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

12.	1	<b>Bidding</b>	F.O.	В.	Ve	endor's	Storage	€	Site
-----	---	----------------	------	----	----	---------	---------	---	------

 SOURCE OF MATERIAL (State all sources for which bid prices apply) (e.g., Quarry location if Sandstone or Limestone; dredging or pit location if Gravel; production plant name and location if Slag)

Grimes Sand & Grave	el
New Matamoras, OH	

b) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S) A separate bid schedule must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors storage sites.

<u>One</u>	(1)	mile	south	of Ne	w Mata	amoras	, ОН	 	
**************************************		·					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	

Con- Tract Item	Description of Aggregate	Bid Price Per Ton F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site				
		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE, GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG		
Α	Class 1 Aggregate					
В	Class 2 Aggregate					
C	AASHTO #1 Aggregate					
D	AASHTO #3 Aggregate		***************************************	<u> </u>		
E	AASHTO #4 Aggregate					
F	AASHTO #467 Aggregate					
G	AASHTO #57 Aggregate		**************************************			
Н	AASHTO #67 Aggregate					
1	AASHTO #7 Aggregate					
j	AASHTO #8 Aggregate					
K	AASHTO #9 Aggregate	-				

NOTE: Vendors can complete the Bid Schedule at Purchasing's Web Site www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase

## BIDDING SCHEDULE (Continued)

## 12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Continued)

L M	Stone for Gabions Fine Aggregate	\$5.60		
N	Standard Abrasives	<u> 5.60</u>		
0	Modified Abrasives	5.60		
Р	Riprap	<del></del>		
Q	Shot Rock			
R	AASHTO #8 Modified			
S	AASHTO #9 Modified			
T	Pea Gravel			
U	Haul by Vendor (Except It @ 2.50 \$ for @ .20 \$ for	ems Q and P): First Ton-Mile Each Additional Ton	Mile	
V	Haul by Vendor (Items Q a @\$ for @ \$ for	and/or P): First Ton-Mile Each Additional Ton-	-Mile	

### DISTRICT THREE

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B.  DOH Storage Site
	PLEASA	NTS COUNT		LIMESTONE BLAST SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
N	Standard Abr.	1000	Belmont	\$10.29
	RITCH	IIE COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	8500	Ellenboro	
С	No. 1	1000	Ellenboro	
D	No. 3	4000	Ellenboro	
G	No. 57	5000	Ellenboro	
Н	No. 67	4000	Ellenboro	
Ĵ	No. 8	1500	Ellenboro	
ĸ	No. 9	1000	Ellenboro	
L	Gabion Stone	1000	Ellenboro	
N	Standard Abr.	3000	Ellenboro	\$13.19
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
	RITCE	HE COUNTY		
N	Standard Abr.	500	Smithville	
	RITCHIE COU	NTY (CORRIE	OOR D)	
N	Standard Abr.	800	Nutter Farm	\$13.70
	ROAL	NE COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	8650	Spencer	
Ĉ	No. 1	450	Spencer	
D	No. 3	4000	Spencer	
F	No. 467	6400	Spencer	
H	No. 67	1050	Spencer	
	No. 9	200	Spencer	
K		2200	Spencer	
N	Standard Abr.	2100	Spencer	
R	No. 8 Modified	2100	Spericei	
	ROAM	NE COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	3550	Left Hand (Walton)	
D	No. 3	1350	Left Hand (Walton)	
F	No. 467		Left Hand (Walton)	
H	No. 67		Left Hand (Walton)	
 К	No. 9		Left Hand (Walton)	
N	Standard Abr.		Left Hand (Walton)	
• •		<del>-</del>	, ,	

#### DISTRICT THREE

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B.  DOH Storage Site
	woo	D COUNTY		LIMESTONE BLAST SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL
N	Standard Abr.	1500	Mill Run Road	GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
COR	RIDOR D DODD	RIDGE CO.	GREENWOOD	
N	Standard Abr.	1500	Greenwood	\$14.77
<u>PL</u>	EASANTS COU	NTY (BARGE	DELIVERY)	
Α΄	Class 1	6500	Colin Anderson Lot	
С	No. 1	1500	Colin Anderson Lot	
D	No. 3	1500	Colin Anderson Lot	
F	No. 467	3000	Colin Anderson Lot	
Н	NO. 67	3000	Colin Anderson Lot	
L	Gabion Stone	1500	Colin Anderson Lot	
R	No. 8 Modified	4500	Colin Anderson Lot	
S	No. 9 Modified	4500	Colin Anderson Lot	

### DISTRICT FOUR

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B.  DOH Storage Site
				LIMESTONE BLAST
	DODDRID	GE COUNTY		SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
٨	01 1	6000	<u>Omithhura</u>	GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
A	Class 1 Class 2	1000	Smithburg Smithburg	
B C	No. 1	4000	Smithburg	
D	No. 3	4000	Smithburg	
F	No. 467	2000	Smithburg	
G	No. 57	3000	Smithburg Smithburg	
J	No. 8	6000	Smithburg	
K	No. 9	4000	Smithburg	
L	Gabion Stone	2500	Smithburg	
M	Standard Abr.	4000	Smithburg	\$15.67
N	Modified Abr.	4000	Smithburg	15.67
Q	Shot Rock	500	Smithburg	
A C J K M N O	DODDRID Class 1 No. 1 No. 8 No. 9 Fine Aggregat Standard Abr. Modified Abr.	9GE COUNTY 400 250 1000 500 250 2000 500	Greenwood Greenwood Greenwood Greenwood Greenwood Greenwood	\$14.77 14.77 14.77
	HARRISO	ON COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	10000	Gore	
В	Class 2	4000	Gore	
Č	No. 1	2000	Gore	
Ď	No. 3	4000	Gore	
F	No. 467	1000	Gore	
Ġ	No. 57	1500	Gore	
Ĵ	No. 8	4000	Gore	
K	No. 9	4000	Gore	
Ĺ	Gabion Stone	2000	Gore	
N	Standard Abr.	4000	Gore	\$19.25
Ö	Modified Abr.	4000	Gore	19.25
Q	Shot Rock	500	Gore	

### DISTRICT FOUR

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B.  DOH Storage Site
Н	ARRISON COU	NTY (CORRID	OR D)	SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL
	Olman d	1000	Tunnel Hill	GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
Ą	Class 1 No. 8	1000 3000	Tunnel Hill	
J	No. 9	2000	Tunnel Hill	
K		2000 500	Tunnel Hill	
L	Gabion Stone	2000	Tunnel Hill	410.00
N	Standard Abr.			\$19.25
0	Modified Abr.	2000	Tunnel Hill	19.25
Q	Shot Rock	500	Tunnel Hill	
	HARRISON	COUNTY (1-79	<u>))</u>	
Α	Class 1	1000	Saltwell	
j	No. 8	3000	Saltwell	
K	No. 9	2000	Saltwell	
Q	Shot Rock	500	Saltwell	
				Insurance and the control of the con
	HARRISON	COUNTY (I-79	<u>))</u>	
Α	Class 1	1000	Lost Creek	
J	No. 8	3000	Lost Creek	
K	No. 9	3000	Lost Creek	
L	Gabion Stone	500	Lost Creek	
N	Standard Abr.	3000	Lost Creek	
0	Modified Abr.	3000	Lost Creek	
Q	Shot Rock	500	Lost Creek	
				,
	MARION	COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	10000	Fairmont	
В	Class 2	4000	Fairmont	
С	No. 1	2000	Fairmont	
D	No. 3	2000	Fairmont	
F	No. 467	4000	Fairmont	**************************************
Ġ	No. 57	1000	Fairmont	
J	No. 8	4000	Fairmont	
ĸ	No. 9	4000	Fairmont	
L	Gabion Stone	1000	Fairmont	
N	Standard Abr.	4000	Fairmont	
0	Modified Abr.	4000	Fairmont	
Q	Shot Rock	500	Fairmont	
· ·	SHOE I YOUR	300	rantivit	

#### DISTRICT SIX

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

		Estimated	Location of		Bid Price	(\$/Ton) F.O. [	3.
Contract	Description	Quantity	DOH		DOH S	Storage Site	
Item	of Aggregate	(TONS)	Storage Site				
				Ī	LIMESTONE	BLAST	
	BROOL	KE COUNTY			SANDSTONE	FURNACE	STEEL
					GRAVEL, SAND	SLAG	SLAG
Α	Class 1	10000	Wellsburg				\$8.50
C	No. 1	500	Wellsburg				
D	No. 3	500	Wellsburg	1			
G	No. 57	2000	Wellsburg			\$16.10	
Н	No. 67	500	Wellsburg			÷	
1	No. 7	500	Wellsburg				
J	No. 8	5000	Wellsburg				
K	No. 9	500	Wellsburg				
L	Gabion Stone	500	Wellsburg	ļ			
Ν	Standard Abr.	5000	Wellsburg				
Ö	Modified Abr.	5000	Wellsburg				
R	No. 8 Modified	2000	Wellsburg			<u> </u>	
	BROO	KE COUNTY					
	<u> </u>						
Α	Class 1	6000	Weirton				\$7.65
С	No. 1	500	Weirton				
D	No. 3	500	Weirton				
G	No. 57	1000	Weirton			\$15.05	
Н	No. 67	500	Weirton				
ļ	No. 7	500	Weirton				
J	No. 8	5000	Weirton				
K	No. 9	1000	Weirton				
L	Gabion Stone	500	Weirton				
М	Fine Aggregate	100	Weirton				
N	Standard Abr.	4000	Weirton			<u> </u>	ļ
0	Modified Abr.	4000	Weirton				
Q	Shot Rock	500	Weirton				
R	No. 8 Modified	2000	Weirton				

#### DISTRICT SIX

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	DOH S	(\$/Ton) F.O Storage Site	В.
				LIMESTONE	BLAST	
	<u>HANCOC</u>	K COUNTY		SANDSTONE	FURNACE	STEEL SLAG
		<b></b>	N N. 4	GRAVEL, SAND	SLAG	\$9.50
A	Class 1	5000	New Manchester			\$9.50
C	No. 1	500	New Manchester			
D	No. 3	500	New Manchester			
F	No. 467	3000	New Manchester		#16 OF	
G	No. 57	1000	New Manchester		\$16.85	
Н	No. 67	500	New Manchester			
1	No. 7	500	New Manchester			
J	No. 8	5000	New Manchester			
K	No. 9	1000	New Manchester			
L	Gabion Stone	500	New Manchester			
М	Fine Aggregate	100	New Manchester			
N	Standard Abr.	4000	New Manchester			
0	Modified Abr.	4000	New Manchester			
Q	Shot Rock	500	New Manchester		<u> </u>	
R	No. 8 Modified	1000	New Manchester		<u></u>	<u> </u>
	MARSHA	LL COUNTY				
Α	Class 1	5000	Glendale			\$9.50
Ċ	No. 1	0	Glendale			
Ď	No. 3	500	Glendale			
F	No. 467	3000	Glendale			
G	No. 57	1000	Glendale		\$16.90	
H	No. 67	500	Glendale			
1	No. 7	0	Glendale			
j	No. 8	5000	Glendale			
ĸ	No. 9	0	Glendale			
Ĺ	Gabion Stone	500	Glendale			
M	Fine Aggregate	100	Glendale	\$15.50		
N.	Standard Abr.	4000	Glendale	15.50		
Ö	Modified Abr.	4000	Glendale	15.50		
Q	Shot Rock	500	Glendale			
Ř	No. 8 Modified	1000	Glendale			

### DISTRICT SIX

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site		DOH	e (\$/Ton) F.O.B Storage Site	•
					<b>IESTONE</b>	BLAST	
	MARSHA	ALL COUNTY		1	NDSTONE	FURNACE	STEEL
_			0	GRA	VEL, SAND	SLAG	SLAG
A	Class 1	5000	Cameron				\$13.45
C	No. 1	0	Cameron				
D	No. 3	2000	Cameron				
F	No. 467	600	Cameron			#20 04	
G	No. 57	400	Cameron			\$20.84	
H	No. 67	1500	Cameron				
1	No. 7	0	Cameron				
J	No. 8	1000	Cameron				
K	No. 9	0	Cameron			!	
L	Gabion Stone	500	Cameron				
M	Fine Aggregate	100	Cameron				
N	Standard Abr.	3000	Cameron				<u> </u>
0	Modified Abr.	3000	Cameron				-
Q	Shot Rock	500	Cameron				
R	No. 8 Modified	3000	Cameron				<u></u>
	MARSHA	ALL COUNTY					
Α	Class 1	3000	Lynn Camp				\$14.00
С	No. 1	0	Lynn Camp				
D	No. 3	1000	Lynn Camp				
F	No. 467	400	Lynn Camp				
G	No. 57	200	Lynn Camp			\$21.35	
Н	No. 67	2000	Lynn Camp				
1	No. 7	0	Lynn Camp				
J	No. 8	500	Lynn Camp				
K	No. 9	0	Lynn Camp				
L	Gabion Stone	500	Lynn Camp				
M	Fine Aggregate	100	Lynn Camp				
N	Standard Abr.	1000	Lynn Camp				
0	Modified Abr.	1000	Lynn Camp				
Q	Shot Rock	500	Lynn Camp				
R	No. 8 Modified	2000	Lynn Camp				

### DISTRICT SIX

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site		(\$/Ton) F.O.B Storage Site	i.
				LIMESTONE	BLAST	CTEEL
	MARSHAL	L COUNTY		SANDSTONE GRAVEL, SAND	FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
Α	Class 1	4000	Sand Hill	OTONICE, ONING	OLAO	\$14.00
Ĉ	No. 1	0	Sand Hill			414.00
Ď	No. 3	800	Sand Hill			
F	No. 467	400	Sand Hill			
G	No. 57	200	Sand Hill		\$21.00	
Н	No. 67	500	Sand Hill			
İ	No. 7	0	Sand Hill			
J	No. 8	500	Sand Hill			
Κ	No. 9	0	Sand Hill			
L	Gabion Stone	`500	Sand Hill			
М	Fine Aggregate	100	Sand Hill			
Ν	Standard Abr.	1000	Sand Hill			
0	Modified Abr.	1000	Sand Hill			<u> </u>
Q	Shot Rock	500	Sand Hill			
R	No. 8 Modified	2000	Sand Hill			
	OHIO (	COUNTY				
Α	Class 1	3000	Triadelphia			\$10.25
Ĉ	No. 1	500	Triadelphia			
Ď	No. 3	1000	Triadelphia			
F	No. 467	500	Triadelphia			
Ġ	No. 57	1000	Triadelphia		\$17.65	
Н	No. 67	5000	Triadelphia			
ı	No. 7	1000	Triadelphia			
J	No. 8	5000	Triadelphia			
K	No. 9	1000	Triadelphia			
L	Gabion Stone	500	Triadelphia			
М	Fine Aggregate	100	Triadelphia	\$15.85		<u> </u>
N	Standard Abr.	4000	Triadelphia	15.85		
0	Modified Abr.	4000	Triadelphia	15.85		
Q	Shot Rock	500	Triadelphia			<b> </b>
R	No. 8 Modified	2000	Triadelphia			<u></u>

#### DISTRICT SIX

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B.  DOH Storage Site
	0.110.0	O		LIMESTONE BLAST SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL
	OHIO C	COUNTY		GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
	Class 4	1000	Elm Grove	\$10.25
A	Class 1 No. 3	500	Elm Grove	310.23
D F	No. 467	500	Elm Grove	
Н	No. 67	500	Elm Grove	
11	No. 7	500	Elm Grove	
· ĸ	No. 9	1000	Elm Grove	
M	Fine Aggregate	2000	Elm Grove	\$15.85
N.	Standard Abr.	3000	Elm Grove	15.85
0.	Modified Abr.	3000	Elm Grove	15.85
Q	Shot Rock	500	Triadelphia	
	TYLER	COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	5000	Sistersville	\$13.45
Х	No. 1	1000	Sistersville	
D	No. 3	2000.	Sistersville	
F	No. 467	3000	Sistersville	
G	No. 57	2000	Sistersville	\$21.10
Н	No. 67	1000	Sistersville	
1	No. 7	2000	Sistersville	
J	No. 8	2000	Sistersville	
K	No. 9	1000	Sistersville	
L	Gabion Stone	500	Sistersville	
М	Fine Aggregate	100	Sistersville	\$13.25 13.25
N	Standard Abr.	2000	Sistersville	
0	Modified Abr.	2000	Sistersville	13.25
Q	Shot Rock	500	Sistersville	
R	No. 8 Modified	3000	Sistersville	

#### DISTRICT SIX

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site		DOH	e (\$/Ton) F.O.B Storage Site	
	TVLED	COUNTY			LIMESTONE SANDSTONE	BLAST FURNACE	STEEL
	<u> </u>	CCONTI			GRAVEL, SAND	SLAG	SLAG
, <b>A</b>	Class 1	1000	Centerville				\$15.80
Ċ	No. 1	1000	Centerville				
D	No. 3	2000	Centerville				
F	No. 467	3000	Centerville				
G	No. 57	2000	Centerville			\$23.50	
Н	No. 67	500	Centerville				
	No. 7	2000	Centerville				
J	No. 8	600	Centerville		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
K	No. 9	1000	Centerville				
L	Gabion Stone	500	Centerville				
M	Fine Aggregate	100	Centerville				
N	Standard Abr.	1000	Centerville				
0	Modified Abr.	1000	Centerville				
Q	Shot Rock	500	Centerville				
R	No. 8 Modified	2000	Centerville				<u></u>
	WETZE	L COUNTY					
Α	Class 1	5000	New Martinsville				\$13.50
С	No. 1		New Martinsville				
D	No. 3	1500	New Martinsville				
F	No. 467		New Martinsville	'			<b></b>
G	No. 57		New Martinsville	:		\$21.00	
H	No. 67		New Martinsville				ļ
1	No. 7		New Martinsville				
J	No. 8		New Martinsville				
K	No. 9		New Martinsville				
L	Gabion Stone		New Martinsville				
М	Fine Aggregate		New Martinsville		\$12.65		
N	Standard Abr.		New Martinsville		12.65		
0	Modified Abr.		New Martinsville		12.65		
Q	Shot Rock		New Martinsville				
R	No. 8 Modified	1000	New Martinsville				

### DISTRICT SIX

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site (Continued)

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site		DOH	(\$/Ton) F.O.I Storage Site	3.
	WETZ	EL COUNTY			LIMESTONE SANDSTONE GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
Α	Class 1	3000	Hundred				\$15.50
C	No. 1	1000	Hundred				
D	No. 3	1000	Hundred				
F	No. 467	1000	Hundred				
G	No. 57	2000	Hundred			\$23.00	
Н	No. 67	100	Hundred				
I	No. 7	500	Hundred				
J	No. 8	2000	Hundred			With the	
K	No. 9	1000	Hundred				
L	Gabion Stone	500	Hundred				
M	Fine Aggregate	100	Hundred				
Ν	Standard Abr.	1000	Hundred				
0	Modified Abr.	1000	Hundred				,
Q	Shot Rock	500	Hundred				
R	No. 8 Modified	1000	Hundred				
	WETZ	EL COUNTY					
Α	Class 1	3000	Pine Grove				\$14.75
C	No. 1	500	Pine Grove				
D	No. 3	2000	Pine Grove				
F	No. 467	200	Pine Grove				
G	No. 57	2000	Pine Grove			\$23.45	
H	No. 67	100	Pine Grove				
I	No. 7	500	Pine Grove				
J	No. 8	500	Pine Grove	·			
K	No. 9	1000	Pine Grove				
L	Gabion Stone	500	Pine Grove				
М	Fine Aggregate	100	Pine Grove		\$14.75 14.75		-
Ν	Standard Abr.	1000	Pine Grove				
0	Modified Abr.	1000	Pine Grove		14.75		
Р	Shot Rock	500	Pine Grove				
R	No. 8 Modified	2000	Pine Grove				

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Buckeye Aggregate	es, Inc.		
Authorized Signatu	re: <u>Ine //</u>	Kual s	Date: 6/9/08	
Down Landson Affidaville /Da	ries# 06/45/07)			